
Northwest Community EMS System 
DIRECTORY March 1, 2023 
 
Northwest Community Hospital (NorthShore) 
800 W Central Rd, Arlington Hts. IL 60005 
847.618.1000 
Stephen Scogna President and CEO  x 5007 
Kimberly Maguire, RN, BSN, MBA/HCM  x 5040 

Executive VP Pt Services and CNO 
 
Resource Hospital EMS Offices 
901 Kirchoff Center (1st floor) 
847.618.4480   fax 847.618.4489 
Matthew T. Jordan, MD, EMS MD    #4480 

mjordan@nch.org    cell: (847) 962-6008 
John M Ortinau MD Alt EMS MD  

jortinau@nch.org    cell: (847) 778-2391 
Connie J Mattera, MS, RN - EMS Admin Dir. #4485 

cmattera@nch.org     cell: (847) 493-9974 
Vasilios (Bill) Toliopoulos, BS, BSN - EMS Ed. #4486 

vtoliopoulos@nch.org  
Kourtney Chesney BSN – EMS CE Coord  #4488 

kchesney@nch.org  
Michael Gentile BA, PM – PM Course LI  #4490 

mgentile@nch.org 
Christopher Dunn AAS, PM - EMT Course LI #4492 

cdunn@nch.org  
Jennifer Dyer BS, RN - EMS Educator   #4494 

jdyer@nch.org  
Kathy Fitzpatrick- Admin Assistant    #4480 

KFitzpatri@nch.org  
Pamela Ross – Admin Assistant    #4482 

pross@nch.org  

Karen Schneider -CTC Coordinator    #7403 
kschneider@nch.org  

NCH ED Staff 
Noreen Unti RN - EMSC      #4015 

nunti@nch.org   Cell: 847.507.3797 
pgr 708.999.0846 fax  847.618.4098 

Colin Finlay, RN, PM EMSC     #4023 
cfinlay@nch.org  Cell: 847.302.1479 

John Sarwark, MD EMS  John.Sarwark@vituity.com  
Laura Aagesen RN ED Director     #4005 
ED    847.618.3920 fax  847.618.4159 
Peds ED  847.618.3960 fax  847.618.3969 
ED - EMS PM work room 
 847.618.3915  847.618.3916  847.618.3917 
Learning Center classroom phone extensions: 

LC 1 1395 
LC 2 1397 
LC 3 1399 
LC 4 1499 
LC 5 1833 
LC 6 1835 
LC 7 1837 
LC 8 1839 

Associate Hospitals 
Ascension Alexian Brothers Medical Center 
800 Biesterfield Rd, Elk Grove Village IL 60007 
847.437.5500 ED 847.981.3599 

OLMC: 847.437.8118   Adm fax: 847.981.5570 
ED fax: 847.981.2002  EMS fax: 847.981.3531 

Dia Nichols, CEO/President 847.981.3519 
Rick Stephani MD ED Med Dir. x 3527 
Grant VanHazebroek MD EMS 847.981.3599 

cgvanhaze@gmail.com  
Stacey O’Brien, RN-ED Manager  847.981.7695 
John Larsen, RN EMSC  847.981.3628 

john.larsen@ascension.org  
      

Advent Health Glen Oaks Hospital 
701 Winthrop Ave, Glendale Heights IL 60139 
630.545.8000         ED 630.545.5700 

OLMC:  630.545.5758  Adm fax:  630.545.3920 
ED fax:  630.545.5722  EMS fax:  630.545.3996 

Bruce Christian, CEO 630.545.3091 
Phillips, Richard, MD EMS Richard.Phillips@adventhealth.com 
Nelly Stewart, ED Manager Nelly.Stewart@AdventHealth.com 
Lisa Henson, MSN, RN, PHRN, CCRN , EMSC    
 630.545.5748  Lisa.Henson@adventhealth.com  
 
 
Advocate Aurora Good Shepherd Hospital 
450 W Highway 22, Barrington IL 60010 
847.381.9600 ED 847.842.4444 

OLMC: 847.381.9525   Adm fax: 847.381.8074 
ED fax: 847.842.4247  EMS fax: 847.842.4339 

Karen Lambert CEO 847.842.4003 
Bradley Kutka MD EMS bradley.kutka.md@gmail.com  
Jan Preston, RN | Director ED, ICU 847-842-4149 

jan.preston@aah.org  
Mary Beth Brend, MSN | Director EMS and EP 847-842-4411 

mary.brend@aah.org  
Karolina Lyp, RN – EMSC (eff. 5-23)  847.842.4238 

Karolina.Lyp@aah.org  
Kerry Zannoni RN EP Coord. Kerry.zannoni@aah.org 
                

Ascension Resurrection Medical Center 
7435 W Talcott Ave, Chicago IL 60631 

ED phone: 773-990-5255 OLMC  773.774.8455 
Adm fax: 773.792.9926   EMS/ED fax 773.990.7632 

Scott Teffeteller  President/CEO x 5953 
Matt Jordan MD EMS 847.226.9646 
Nicoletta Ronstadt RN ED Unit Mgr. x 5977 
Virginia Logan RN - EMSC 773.990.5976 

Virginia.logan@ascension.org  pgr 312.290.3978 
Cynthia Brennan RN - Asst EMSC 773.990.5976 

Cynthia.brennan@ascension.org  pgr 312.398.0091 
 

Ascension Saint Alexius Medical Center 
1555 N Barrington Rd, Hoffman Estates IL 60169 
847.843.2000 ED 847.490.6930 

OLMC: 847.843.3509 Adm fax:   847.490.2570 
ED fax:  847.755.7602 EMS fax:   847.781.3913 

John Sullivan DO ED/EMS MD   847.490.2527 
John.Sullivan@ascension.org  

CEO Roxann Barber Roxann.Barber@ascension.org  
CNO Shevawn O’Connor Shevawn.OConnor@ascension.org  
ED/CC Director: Keith Hill Keith.Hill@ascension.org  
Karin Buchanan PhD, RN - EMSC 847.490.2529 

karin.buchanan@ascension.org pgr 847.839.3966 #155 
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NWC EMSS Provider Agencies 
Advantage Ambulance Inc./ Elite Ambulance 
9405 W River St, Schiller Park, 60176. 
Phone: 847-413-1133    fax 847-885-0002 
Sue Siorek, BSN, CEN, PHRN  708.719.3202 

Elite EMS Coordinator   ssiorek@eliteamb.com  
John Figliuolo PM – PEMSC  jfig@eliteamb.com 

773.851.2646 
Hospital: RMC 

A-Tec Ambulance 
340 Commerce Drive; Crystal Lake, IL  60014 
Karl Kuester, CCP; VP of Operations 

224-291-2052  kkuester@atecambulance.com  
Roger Scott, PM, LI, CCP; Director of Education 
Phone: 847-697-7643, ext. 806 rscott@atecambulance.com  
Rick Russell, PM, PEMSC |  Addison Station Mgr. 
1450 Bernard Drive, Addison, IL 60101-4330 

C 847-927-0728  rrussell@atecambulance.com  
              Hospital: GSH 

Arlington Heights FD 
1150 N Arlington Hts. Rd, Arlington Hts. IL 60004 
Phone: 847-368-5450   fax  847.368.5995 
Chief Lance Harris     lharris@vah.com 

Office 847-368-5455 
Div Cf Les East  PEMSC   Least@vah.com  
         Hospital: NCH Noreen 

Barrington FD 
400 N Northwest Hwy, Barrington IL 60010 
Phone: 847-304-3600    fax 847-381-1889 
Chief John Christian 847-304-3601  jchristian@barrington-il.gov 
Ed Hartman (training officer)  ehartman@barrington-il.gov 
Lt. Bill Weirich PEMSC   bweirich@barrington-il.gov  
Beau Sanchez      bsanchez@barrington-il.gov 

Hospital: GSH 

Barrington Countryside FPD 
22222 North Pepper Rd, Lake Barrington IL 60010 
Phone: 224-848-4800    fax 224-848-4848 
Chief Jim Kreher    jkreher@bcfpd.us  
Dep Chief Nick Asta    nasta@bcfpd.us  
DC Scott W. Motisi PEMSC smotisi@bcfpd.us 
BC Brett Haller, Asst. PEMSC bhaller@bcfpd.us  

Hospital: GSH 

Bloomingdale FPD #1 
179 S. Bloomingdale Rd, Bloomingdale IL 60108 
Phone: 630-894-9080   fax 630-894-8720 
Chief Matthew Beyer  matthewb@bloomingdalefire.com  
BC Alan Emody   alane@bloomingdalefire.com  
Lt. Giovanni Lopez PEMSC GiovanniL@bloomingdalefire.com 

Hospital: ABMC 

Buffalo Grove FD 
1051 Highland Grove Dr., Buffalo Grove IL 60089-7026 
Phone: 847-537-0995    fax 847-537-7370 
Chief Michael Baker  wbaker@vbg.org 
DC Larry Kane   ljkane@vbg.org  
BC Shawn Collins  scollins@vbg.org  
Tina Hayes, RN, PM thayes@vbg.org 

Hospital: NCH Noreen 

 

Elk Grove Rural (Township) FPD 
1415 E Algonquin Rd, Arlington Hts. IL 60005 
Phone: 847-364-4236     fax 847-364-9746 
Chief Kieran J Mackey   k.mackey@egtfire.org  

(O)  847 364 4248  (C) 224 250 4362 
Jennifer Corneliuson, PM – PEMSC j.corneliuson@egtfire.org 

Hospital: ABMC 

Elk Grove Village FD 
901 Wellington, Elk Grove Village IL 60007 
Phone: 847-734-8007     fax  847-734-8024 
Chief Richard Mikel   847.734.8002   rmikel@elkgrove.org  
DC Nathan Gac, PM     ngac@elkgrove.org  
BC James Denna PM – PEMSC JADenna@elkgrove.org  

847.734.8022 
Hospital: ABMC 

Elgin Medi Transport (BLS service) 
324 West Highland Ave. 
Elgin, Illinois 60123 
T. Patrick Crawford; President and owner 
Nate Ramos; Ops Mgr    nramos@elginmedi.com  
Robin Barraza, Ed.D. VP/Owner; PEMSC 

(O): 847-697-0202  (C): 773-517-1278 
rbarraza@elginmedi.com 

              Hospital: NCH Connie 

Hoffman Estates FD 
1900 Hassell Rd, Hoffman Estates IL 60169 
Phone: 847-843-4825    fax  847-781-4849 
Chief Alan Wax   alan.wax@hoffmanestates.org  

(O) 847-843-4826  (C) 847-343-3977 
DC Pat Clarke   Patrick.clarke@hoffmanestates.org 
David Ganziano   David.ganziano@hoffmanestates.org  
Lt. Scott Mullis PM – PEMS Scott.mullis@hoffmanestates.org  
Kyle Cioper, PM - Asst. PEMSC Kyle.cioper@hoffmanestates.org  

Hospital: SAMC 

Inverness FPD  – formerly PalRural FPD 
35 N Ela Rd, Inverness IL 60067 
Phone: 847-991-8700     fax  847-991-8789 
Chief Rich Kurka     rkurka@invernessfpd.org  
Lt. Pete Retuerto PM – PEMSC  pretuerto@invernessfpd.org  

Cell: 815.761.8898 
Hospital NCH/Noreen 

Itasca FPD No. 1 
520 W. Irving Park Rd., Itasca, IL 60143 
Phone: 630-773-1223 or 1240   fax 630-773-3381 
Chief John Schneidwind   jschneidwind@itascafd.org 
Capt. John Helzing, Training Officer jhelzing@itascafd.org 
Capt. Ryan Rasche, PM – PEMSC rrasche@itascafd.org 
A DiCostanzo, PM – Asst. PEMSC adicostanzo@itasca.org  

Hospital: ABMC 

Lake Zurich FRD 
321 S Buesching Rd, Lake Zurich IL 60047 
Phone: 847-540-5070    fax 847-726-1644 
Chief David Pilgard   David.Pilgard@LakeZurich.org  
DC Joe Christopherson Joe.Christopherson@lakezurich.org 
Div. Cf. Mickey Wenzel (training) mickey.wenzel@lakezurich.org  
Capt. Benny Yee (PEMSC)  Benny.yee@lakezurich.org  
           Hospital: GSH 
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EMSS Provider Agencies cont. 
 
Lincolnshire Riverwoods FPD 
115 Schelter Rd, Lincolnshire IL 60069 
Phone: 847-634-2512    fax 847-634-2572 
Chief Tom Krueger     tkrueger@lrfpd.org  
Dave Benson, PM PEMSC  dbenson@lrfpd.org  

Hospital NCH/Kourtney 

Long Grove FPD  
1165 Old McHenry Rd, Long Grove IL 60047 
Phone: 847.634.3035     fax  847.634.2027 
Chief Paul Segalla     psegalla@lgfpd.org  
DC Andrew Wienckowski  awienckowski@lgfpd.org  
BC John Jaworski PM – PEMSC jjaworski@lgfpd.org 
Kris Mullen PM – Asst. PEMSC  kmullen@lgfpd.org 

Hospital GSH 

Mount Prospect FD 
111 E. Rand Rd., Mount Prospect IL 60056 
Phone: 847.870.5666     fax  847.818.5240 
Chief John Dolan     JDolan@mountprospect.org 
DC Tom Wang      twang@mountprospect.org  
Susan Bagdade, RN, PEMSC 847-818-5311 

sbagdade@mountprospect.org 
Hospital NCH/Kourtney 

Palatine FD 
39 E Colfax, Palatine IL 60067 
Phone: 847-202-6340     fax  847-202-6324 
Chief Patrick Gratzianna  pgratzianna@palatine.il.us  
DC Scott Mackeben    smackeben@palatine.il.us  
Lt Bret Nelson PM – PEMSC bnelson@palatine.il.us  
Lt. Marc Campise PM – Dep. PEMSC mcampise@palatine.il.us  
Lt. Scott Hayden PM – Dep. PEMSC shayden@palatine.il.us   

Hospital NCH/Noreen 

Prospect Heights FPD 
10 East Camp McDonald Rd, Prospect Heights, IL 60070-1505 
Phone: 847-253-8060     fax  847-253-4759 
Chief Drew Smith PM; dsmith@phfire.com ; 224-318-1720 
DC Tim Jones      847-253-8060 X901 
BC Mark Oeltgen, Training Officer 847-253-8060 X907 
Lt. Markus Rill, PM; PEMSC mrill@phfire.com  

847-253-8060 X919 
Hospital NCH/Jen 

 
Rolling Meadows FD 
3201 Algonquin RD Rolling Meadows IL 60008 
Phone: 847-397-3352    Fax: 847-870-2990 
Chief Pete Sutter      SutterP@cityrm.org 
DC Scott Mohr      MohrS@cityrm.org  
847.870.2980 – Office   847.651.2371 – Mobile 
BC Dan Kusek, PM—PEMSC  KusekD@cityrm.org 
Nichole Junge RN, PM Asst. PEMSC JungeN@cityrm.org  
          Hospital NCH/Noreen 

 
 

Schaumburg FD 
1601 N Roselle Rd, Schaumburg IL 60195 
Phone: 847-885-6300    fax 847-885-6360 
Chief James Walters   jwalters@schaumburg.com  
DC Fabio Puccini    fpuccini@schaumburg.com   
Peter Dyer, PM, PEMSC  pdyer@schaumburg.com  

EMS, Nursing & Senior Services Manager 
Phone: 847-923-6746    Cell  847-204-0101 

Hospital SAMC 

Superior Air-Ground Ambulance, Inc. 
www.superiorambulance.com 
2207 Hammond Dr., Schaumburg, IL. 60173 
Phone: 847-925-1679   station fax  630-963.3257 
Mailing address 395 W Lake St, Elmhurst IL 60126.0747 
Phone: 630-832-2000    fax  630-903-2828 
Adam Zambreno, PM Reg Mgr/PEMSC 630.251.8262 

azambreno@superiorambulance.com  
Grant Landbo, PM, Assist. PEMSC  

Station manager Schaumburg  
glandbo@superiorambulance.com  
Cell: 630-286-1842 

Hospital NCH/Kourtney 

Wauconda Fire Protection District 
109 W. Liberty Street; Wauconda, IL 60084 
Phone: 847-526-2821    fax 847-526-2836 
Chief Patrick Kane.   PKane@Waucondafire.org  
DC Devin Mueller   Mueller@waucondafire.org  

Cell 847-754-7572 
Lt. Erik Christensen, PM; PEMSC  

EChristensen@waucondafire.org  
Phone: 847-526-2821 Cell: 847-276-7329 

Hospital GSH 

Wood Dale FD 
589 N Wood Dale Rd, Wood Dale IL 60191 
Phone: 630-766-1147    fax  630-766-7156  
Chief James F. Burke Jr.  jburke@wdfd.org  
DC Patrick Johl     pjohl@wdfd.org  
Chris Steines Training officer csteines@wdfd.org  
Lt. Luke Walker PEMSC  lwalker@wdfd.org  

Hospital ABMC 
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